
U. S. Bankruptcy Court

Northern District of Mississippi

Statistics: Year 2023

2023
Cases 
Filed

Cases 
Closed

Cases 
Pending

Adversary 
Filed

Adversary 
Closed

Adversary 
Pending

January        311 338      7,925                7 0                 42 

February        314 373      7,866                4 3                 43 

March        400 294      7,972                1 0                 44 

April        301 207      8,066                3 1                 46 

May        343 353      8,056                3 3                 46 

June        337 271      8,122                2 10                 38 

July        322 342      8,102                3 2                 39 

August        411 296      8,217                3 1                 41 

September        315 319      8,213                2 5                 38 

October        367 370      8,210 0                3                 35 

November        295 282      8,223                2 0                 37 

December        296 349      8,170 0 3                 34 


